1
Armstrong International
The Americas  |  Asia  |  India  |  Europe, Middle East, Africa
Designs, materials, weights and performance ratings are approximate and subject to change without notice. Visit controlvalvesandheaters.com for up-to-date information.
DLO (S)
SERIES 2 CONTROL VALVE
2
Armstrong International

The Americas  |  Asia  |  India  |  Europe, Middle East, Africa
Designs, materials, weights and performance ratings are approximate and subject to change without notice. Visit controlvalvesandheaters.com for up-to-date information.
DLO (S)-2 Control Valve Order Code
 † 55A(R) used on 2", 3" and 4" D(D)LO(A)(S)-2 only. 55R used on all other applicable valves.
 ††  Microtaper® is available in 1/4" Stellite only, code BB. Resilient sear DLOA. DLOAS available full size trim.
Bonnet & Packing - Position 8
1 = Standard Bonnet, braided Teflon® graphite package
2 = Standard Bonnet, Teflon® package
3 = Standard bonnet, laminated graphite package
4 = Standar bonnet, double Teflon® package
Trim Size - Position 9
B = 1/4
D = 1/2
G = 3/4
J = 1
L = 1 1/2
M = 2
N = 2 1/2
P = 3
R = 4
Trim Type - Position 10
B†† = Microtaper®
F = Equal % 316 SS
G = Equal % 316 SS/TFE
H = Equal % 316 SS/Stellite
J = Linear 316 SS
K = Linear 316 SS/TFE
L = Linear 316 SS/Stellite
Actuator - Position 7
A = 35
B = 35R
C = 35 HOD
D = 35R HOD
E = 55
F = 55R
G = 55A†
H = 55AR†
I = 55 HOD
J = 55R HOD
K = 55A HOD†
L = 55AR HOD†
M = 85
N = 85R
P = 85 HOD
Q = 85R HOD
X = w/o Actuator
Class - Position 1
U
Material - Position 2, 3 & 4
851 = Iron
853 = Carbon Steel
854 = SST
Valve Size - Position 5
A = 1/2
B = 3/4
C = 1
E = 1 1/2
F = 2
G = 2 1/2
H = 3
J = 4
End Connection - Position 6
1 = Threaded
2 = Flanged 125/150
3 = Flanged 250/300
4 = SWE Sch 40 (steel only)
5 = BWE Sch. 40 (steel only)
6 = ND 16 Steel only
7 = ND 40 Steel
8 = SWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
9 = BWE Sch. 80 (steel only)
0 = Other (specify)
Class Material